

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

CONCRETE PAVING 2013 - OPENED 4/30/13

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		CEMENTECH		KARVO PAVING		LOCKHART CONCRETE COMPANY		LIBERTA CONCRETE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	4538	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,766.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 23,824.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,152.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 33,127.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,690.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 68,070.00
3	202	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	202	REMOVE STORM PIPE	L.F.	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
5	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN	EACH	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00
6	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
7	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1435	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,570.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	4538	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,722.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,538.00
9	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00
10	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	4538	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,807.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,857.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,941.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,076.00
11	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	1040	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,340.00
12	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	1435	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 54,530.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 55,965.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 63,140.00
13	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (AS NEEDED FOR DRIVES)	TON	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00
14	452	8" CONC. APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	538	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,970.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 20,713.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,672.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,058.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 30,128.00
15	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	4000	\$ 65.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 144,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232,000.00
16	603	24" RCP STORM PIPE	L.F.	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,470.00
17	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 7,590.00
18	604	ODOT #3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 3,008.00
19	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
20	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	2200	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 17,050.00
21	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	614	TEMP. ROADWAY FOR MAINT. TRAFFIC	S.Y.	600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00
26	659	FERTILIZER	LB.	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	2000	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 6,860.00
28	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	4000	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 16,600.00
					TOTAL	\$ 531,656.00	TOTAL	\$ 317,737.60	TOTAL	\$ 337,099.00	TOTAL	\$ 360,379.90	TOTAL	\$ 379,819.00	TOTAL	\$ 611,210.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH